BOX ASSIGNMENTS	06-01-2000	-	DO	NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS
		R SH ≣NTS	EET SONLY		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A <sub>1</sub>	101336907	3: UN UOPY	THEREOF.	() F	E
NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY     Kaoru INOUE	(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2. Takeyoshi N		APR 1	1 2000
<ul><li>3. Arimitsu USUKI</li><li>5.</li></ul>		4. Hisato TAK 6.	EUCHI	1	<i>ુકા</i>
7.		8.		STENT & TI	CHERT
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVE	, ,	D? □YES ⊠	]NO	<u> 4 II</u>	AUESTA
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RE		CHIKI KAICHA	TOVOTA CUILO I	CNIZVIICU	
NAME: 1) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KAB	USHIKI KAISHA and 2) KABU	SHIKI KAISHA	TOTOTA CHOOF	ENKTUSHU	)
ADDRESS: 1) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyo 2) 41-1, Aza Yokomich	ta-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan,   and ii, Oaza Nagakute, Nagakute-c	ho, Aichi-gun, A	ichi-ken, Japan		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRES	SS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (	OCUMENT):				
(Submit herewith only one docu	ment for recordation—multiple	copies of same	Assignment signe	ed by differer	nt inventors is one
document)  ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF  ⊠	]WHOLE  PART INTER	рест Г	EXEC. DATE: Jur	20 1006	
MASSIGNIMENT OF M	IMMOLEPART INTER	(23)	EXEC. DATE. Jui	1 <del>6</del> 20, 1330	
	ACCURATE TRANSLATION	L		<u>.</u>	
	MERGER OTHER: Co				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DE		WITH: ( <u>NOTE</u> : I	F DATES ON DEC	CLARATION	AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S).	<u> </u>	SHEET(S) attack	ned? □YES ⊠	NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1#INVENTOR	B. PATENT N			1* INVENTOR
series code/serial	if not in item 1				if not in item 1
no					
08/671,194 224603			111111111111111111111111111111111111111		
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:</li></ol>		6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS = TOTAL 1			
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.					
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918					
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE F	EE IS MISSING OF	RINADEQUA	TE CHARGE
			NCY TO DEPOSIT		
PMS 224603	F-475-US	UNDER ORDE		134	224603
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not re	equirea   CLIE	NT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR	<b>=</b>				
To the best of my knowledge ar		tion is true and o	correct and any at	tached copy	is a true copy of
the original document					
State Stand I feeling I want to	i - 40	10. Total numb	er of pages includ	ling this	
/11	April 15		ttachments and do	cument	5
21/1/1		(do not file dup	o. Cover sheet)		
Signature Attornovic C. Hoyd Knight					
Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight Reg. No. 17698		Date: April	11, 2000		
	EL: (202) 861-3090		(202) 822-0944		
,		,,,,,	// 2 <b></b> 2011	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

-	BOX ASSIGNMENTS			MADEMARY	> DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS	
	corrective	10116485		ET DNLY			
Ť	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT	ONER OF PATENTS AND TR	ADEMAR	KS:			
	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART		NIS ON	SOF1 ITIERE	11115	<u>. 6 0.8</u>	
	1. Kaoru INOUE	T(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)).	12 Take	yoshi NISHIO		1.1	
	3. Arimitsu USUKI			to TAKEUCHI	MAR 10	O 1999	
ı	5.		6.		$ \mathbb{N}$		
	7.		8.				
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	IED? 🗀Y	ES ⊠NO			
I	0 DADTWIEOV (A00)ONEE (OV	DECENTING INTERPRET. 2	<i>M</i> -	99			
ŀ	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F NAME: 1) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KA	RECEIVING INTEREST.  ARI ISHIKI KAISHA and 2) KAR	USHIKI KA	TOYOT AHRIE	A CHUO KENKYUSHO	)	
- 1	MANIE. 1) TOTOTA dibootivity	1000 MM TO HOLD CALLE 2) TO 10	0011111111		TO THE THE TOTAL		
ı	ADDRESS: 1) 1, Toyota-cho, Toy						
Į	2) 41-1, Aza Yokomi	chi, Oaza Nagakute, Nagakute-	-cho, Aich	-ken, Japan			
1	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR	EGG/EG) ATTACHED? TVE	ONIX 2				
ŀ	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		3 <u>MINO</u>				
l		cument for recordation—multiple	e copies o	f same Assign	ment signed by differer	nt inventors is one	
	document)		•				
1	<b>⊠</b> ASSIGNMENT OF	igtimesWhole $igcirc$ Part inte	REST	EXEC.	<b>DATE</b> : June 20, 1996		
- 1							
	CHANGE OF NAME	ACCURATE TRANSLATION	d	ļ			
ı	SECURITY	MERGER ⊠OTHER: (		) ———			
ŀ	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE				S ON DECLARATION	IAND	
l	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	<u>TY</u> !) June 20, 1996					
	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S				]YES ⊠NO		
	A PAT APP NO.(S) M#	1" INVENTOR	B. PAT	ENT NO(S)	W	1" INVENTOR	
ı	series code/serial	if not in item 1				if not in item 1	
ŀ	08/671,194 224603						
Ì	5. Name & Address of Party to V		6. NI	JMBER INVOL	VED:		
1	Concerning Document Should	d be Mailed:	AF	PLNS <u>1</u> + PAT	S = TOTAL	<u>1</u>	
ı	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLF	•	7. AM	DUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code 5	i81)	
	Intellectual Property Group			ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
	1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.V	<b>√</b> .				40E	
	NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	0				70	
	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-391 5.5ATTY DKT:	0	8 IF A	BOVE FEE IS N	MISSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE	
1	3.57(11 Bit).				DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I		
	PMS 224603	F-475-US		RORDER NO	60134	224603	
	MATTER NO	CLIENT REF.	dup. sh	eet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
	9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU	IDC					
			ation is tra	ie and correct	and any attached con-	v is a true conv of	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
03/1	/1999 DNGUYEN 00000101 08671194		10. Tot	al number of p	ages including this		
	F0:581 40.00 OP		covers	heet, attachm	ents and document	4	
			(do not	file dup. Cove	r sheet)		
	Signature						
	Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight  Reg. No. 17698  Date: March 10, 1999						
	Reg. No. 17698 Atty/Sec: GLK/bg	TEL: (202) 861-3090	Date:	March 10, 19	22_0014		
	Augroot. Othing	ILL. (202) 00 1-3030		TMM. (202) C	322-094 <b>6</b> ATENT		

**REEL: 010667 FRAME: 0665** 

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman, LLP. Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint Atty. Dkt.

For Inventions made outside USA
executed with or after application
224603 F-475-US

NONPROVISIONAL

**RECORDED: 04/11/2000** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

NONPROVISIONAL

each of the und	dersigned, to wit:				
	(1) Kaoru INOUE	(4) Hisa	to TAKEUCHI		
INSERT NAME(S) OF	(2) Takeyoshi NISHIQU	(5)			
INVENTOR(S)	(3) Arimitsu USUKI	[ ] x bo	k if continued on page 2		
the receipt and assign(s) and t	I sufficiency of which are hereby a transfer(s) unto:	cknowledged by the undersigne	ed who at the request of, hereby sell(s),		
INSERT	IDYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KA	ISHA of:1, Toyota-cho, Toyot	a-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan		
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)		CHUO KENKYUSHO of 41-1, Aza	Yokomichi, Daza Nagakute,		
& ADDRESS(ES) Nagakute-cho, Aichi-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan					
U.S.C. 100, in	esignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire the invention and all applications I resulting patents, known as	right, title and interest for the Ui including any and all divisions, o	nited States of America as defined in 35 continuations, substitutes, and reissues		
FITTLE OF	RESIN-MOLDED PRODUCT AN	D YELLOWING INHIBITOR			
A PER I I I I					
	for which the undersigned ever	ruted an application for Letters F	Patent of the United States of America:		
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C	(A) even date herewith	/ filed			
assigns and le hereinafter act successors, as title in and to th	gals representatives; the undersig on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby a ssigns and legal representatives, o he invention hereby transferred.	ned agree(s) that the attorney or gree(s) to testify and execute a deemed essential by ASSIGNE	Inited States Commissioner of Patents est as ASSIGNEE, its successors, of record in said application shall my papers for ASSIGNEE, its E to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and man, L.L.P. of the above address to this document.		
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>		
1)	Caory Anous	June 20, 1996	Joshiah: Odriai		
·	ru INOUE		m a		
2) Ja	atregachi Muhis	June 20, 1996 /	10 blufe		
	eyoshi NISHIO	3511E 201 1330			
3)	rimiteu (Lieki	June 20, 1996	Fumo Cata		
-	mitsu USUKI		fumio (ste		
4) H	soto Tokendii	June 20, 1996	Frame (200		
	ato TAKEUCHI				
5)					
Name:					
IE ADDITION	ALINVENTORS check box	and continue on page 2			

CDC114 10/95 d